WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1939

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No. 132

(By Mr. Maung)

PASSED March 3rd. 1939

In Effect Minty Mays for Passage

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

5

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 132

(By Mr. Young, by request)

[Passed March 3, 1939; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section one-t, article two, chapter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, relating to the time of terms of the circuit court for the counties of Randolph and Upshur.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

.That section one-t, article two, chapter fifty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 1-t. Terms of Court in Twentieth Judicial Cir-2 cuit. For the county of Randolph, on the third Tuesday in

Enrolled S. B. No. 132]

3 February and May, and the second Tuesday in October.

2

4 For the county of Upshur, on the second Monday in5 January, April and September.

·新山田 建合金的 中

A PARTINE AND A PARTICULAR STREET

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

enna Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the. m Takes effect lan passage Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate SULAS Speaker House of Delegates The within this the. day of 1939. Governor Filed in the office of the Secretary of State MAR 9 of West Virginia.... Wm. S. O'BRIEN Secretary of State

3